First Semester
SUBJECT CODE

BPS100
ENG100
FCL100

FIL100

MAT100
NAT100
NST100
PHE102

Second Semester
CcoM101

ENG200

FCL200

FIL200

MAT601

NST200

PHE202

PHICONH 1

First Semester
BPS200

BPS201

ENG300

FCL300

FIL300

HUM100
NAT400

PHE301

SOC300

Second Semester
ENG400

ENG500

FCL400

IPOLSCS5 1
IPOLSC6 1
IPOLSC7 1

PHE401

SOC501

First Semester
BPS300

BPS302

FCL500

HUM200
IPOLSCS8
MAT300

NAT300

SOC200

Second Semester
ARGUDEB 1
FCL600

GENPSYCH

IPOLS11 1

IPOLS12 2

IPOLS13 1

RES-1111
S0C603

UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM LAGUNA

College of Arts and Sciences
Sto. Nifio, Bifian City, Laguna

Bachelor of Arts in Political Science
Curriculum Year 2015 - 2016

First Year

SUBJECT NAME/DESCRIPTION

Introduction to Political Science
Communication Arts 1
The Perpetualite: The Identity and Dignity
Komunikasyon sa Akademikong Filipino
College Algebra
Physical Science
National Service Training Program I
Physical Fitness
TOTAL
TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 22.0

Computer Fundamentals
Communication Arts 2
The Perpetualite: A Man of God
Pagbasa at Pagsulat Tungo sa Pananaliksik
Trigonometry
National Service Training Program 2
Rhythmic and Dances
Philippine Constitution with Human Rights
TOTAL
TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 22.0
Second Year

Parliamentary Practice & Procedure
Ancient & Medieval Political Theories
Speech and Oral Communication
The Perpetualite: Called to Perfection
Masining na Pagpapahayag
Art Appreciation
Biological Science
Individual/Dual Sports
Philippine History
TOTAL
TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 25.0

Technical Writing

Philippine Literature

The Perpetualite: A Man for Others
Modern Political Theories
Introduction to Law

Political Dynamics

Team Sports
Politics and Governance with Philippine Constitution
TOTAL
TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 22.0
Third Year
Problems in Philippine Local Gov't Units
Administrative Law
The Perpetualite: A Filipino Christian Leader
Logic
Introduction to Public Administration
Basic Statistics
Environmental Science
Rizal's Life, Works and Writings
TOTAL

TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 23.0

Argumentation and Debate
The Perpetualite: A Minister of Life
General Psychology

Government & Politics of Asia

Government & Politics of Major European Countries

International Law/International Orgnization

Methods of Social Research
Economics with Taxation and Land Reform
TOTAL

HOURS
LEC. LAB.
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
22.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
22.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
25.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
22.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
23.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
23.0 0.0

UNITS
LEC. LAB.
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
22.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
22.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
25.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
22.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
23.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
2.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
3.0 0.0
23.0 0.0

PRE-
REQUISITE

ENG100
FCL100
FIL100
MAT100
NST100
PHE102
BPS100

PHICONH 1
BPS100
ENG200

ENG300

BPS201
PHICONH 1
PHICONH 1

PHICONH 1
PHICONH 1
FCL400

PHICONH 1

ENG300

BPS302
IPOLSC6 1,
BPS200
IPOLSCS 1

IPOLSCS 1,
IPOLSC6 1,
BPS200
BPS302

IPOLSC5 1,
IPOLSCS6 1,
PHICONH 1

BPS100



First Semester
BPS400
BPS401
ENG601
FCL700
FOR104
RES202

Second Semester
FCL800

FOR203

IPOLS15 1
IPS-E31 1

IPS-E41 1

S0C401

TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 23.0
Fourth Year

International Political Economy
Diplomacy & Consular Practices
World Literature
The Perpetualite: A Character and Nation Builder
Foreign Language I
Thesis Writing
TOTAL
TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 17.0

The Perpetualite: A Helper of God
Foreign Language II
Practicum/Seminar in Philippine Political Development
Judiciary Law
Filipino Political Thought
Society and Culture with Family Planning
TOTAL
TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 17.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
17.0

2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
17.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total academic units for course Bachelor of Arts in Political Science: 171.0 ,Lecture Unit = 171.0, Lab Unit=0.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
3.0
3.0
17.0

2.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
17.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

IPOLS13 1
IPOLS13 1
ENG500
FCL600

RES-1111

FCL700
FOR104
IPOLS13 1
IPOLS13 1
IPOLS13 1



