## UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM LAGUNA College of Arts and Sciences Sto. Niño, Biñan City, Laguna

## Bachelor of Arts in Political Science Curriculum Year 2015 - 2016

First Semester							
SUBJECT CODE	SUBJECT NAME/DESCRIPTION			URS	UN		PRE-
BBC100	Total of all and a Religion of Colors		LEC.	LAB.	LEC.	LAB.	REQUISIT
BPS100	Introduction to Political Science		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
ENG100	Communication Arts 1		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
FCL100	The Perpetualite: The Identity and Dignity		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	
FIL100	Komunikasyon sa Akademikong Filipino		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
MAT100	College Algebra		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
NAT100	Physical Science		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
NST100	National Service Training Program I		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
PHE102	Physical Fitness		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	
	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT	TOTAL	22.0	0.0	22.0	0.0	
Second Semester	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT	(5): 22.0					
COM101	Computer Fundamentals		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
ENG200	Communication Arts 2		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	ENG100
FCL200	The Perpetualite: A Man of God		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	FCL100
FIL200	Pagbasa at Pagsulat Tungo sa Pananaliksik		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	FIL100
MAT601	Trigonometry		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	MAT100
NST200			3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	NST100
	National Service Training Program 2						
PHE202	Rhythmic and Dances		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	PHE102
PHICONH 1	Philippine Constitution with Human Rights		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	BPS100
	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT	TOTAL	22.0	0.0	22.0	0.0	
	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT Second Year	` '					
<u>First Semester</u>							
BPS200	Parliamentary Practice & Procedure		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	PHICONH 1
BPS201	Ancient & Medieval Political Theories		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	BPS100
ENG300	Speech and Oral Communication		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	ENG200
FCL300	The Perpetualite: Called to Perfection		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	
FIL300	Masining na Pagpapahayag		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
HUM100			3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
	Art Appreciation						
NAT400	Biological Science		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
PHE301	Individual/Dual Sports		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	
SOC300	Philippine History		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
	TOTAL 464 DEMYS UNIT	TOTAL	25.0	0.0	25.0	0.0	
Second Semester	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT	(5): 25.0					
ENG400	Technical Writing		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	ENG300
ENG500	_		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	LNGS00
	Philippine Literature						
FCL400	The Perpetualite: A Man for Others		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	DD0004
IPOLSC5 1	Modern Political Theories		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	BPS201
IPOLSC6 1	Introduction to Law		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	PHICONH 1
IPOLSC7 1	Political Dynamics		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	PHICONH 1
PHE401	Team Sports		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	
SOC501	Politics and Governance with Philippine Constitution		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
		TOTAL	22.0	0.0	22.0	0.0	
	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT  Third Year	(S): 22.0					
First Semester	Tilliu Teal						
BPS300	Problems in Philippine Local Gov't Units		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	PHICONH 1
BPS302	Administrative Law		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	PHICONH 1
FCL500	The Perpetualite: A Filipino Christian Leader		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	FCL400
HUM200	Logic		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	. 02100
IPOLSC8	Introduction to Public Administration		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	PHICONH 1
MAT300	Basic Statistics		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	THEONE I
NAT300	Environmental Science		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
SOC200	Rizal's Life, Works and Writings	TOTAL	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT	TOTAL	23.0	0.0	23.0	0.0	
Second Semester	TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT	(5). 25.0					
ARGUDEB 1	Argumentation and Debate		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	ENG300
FCL600	The Perpetualite: A Minister of Life		2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	
GENPSYCH	General Psychology		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	
							BPS302,
IPOLS11 1	Government & Politics of Asia		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLSC6 1, BPS200, IPOLSC5 1
IPOLS12 2	Government & Politics of Major European Countries		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLSC5 1, IPOLSC6 1, BPS200,
							BPS302 IPOLSC5 1,
IPOLS13 1	International Law/International Orgnization		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLSC6 1,
IPOLS13 1	International Law/International Orgnization		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLSC6 1, PHICONH 1
IPOLS13 1 RES-111 1	International Law/International Orgnization  Methods of Social Research		3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLSC6 1,
	_						IPOLSC6 1, PHICONH 1

## TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 23.0 Fourth Year

First Semester											
BPS400	International Political Economy	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLS13 1					
BPS401	Diplomacy & Consular Practices	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLS13 1					
ENG601	World Literature	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	ENG500					
FCL700	The Perpetualite: A Character and Nation Builder	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	FCL600					
FOR104	Foreign Language I	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0						
RES202	Thesis Writing	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	RES-111 1					
	TOTAL	17.0	0.0	17.0	0.0						
TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 17.0											
Second Semester											
FCL800	The Perpetualite: A Helper of God	2.0	0.0	2.0	0.0	FCL700					
FOR203	Foreign Language II	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	FOR104					
IPOLS15 1	Practicum/Seminar in Philippine Political Development	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLS13 1					
IPS-E31 1	Judiciary Law	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLS13 1					
IPS-E41 1	Filipino Political Thought	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0	IPOLS13 1					
SOC401	Society and Culture with Family Planning	3.0	0.0	3.0	0.0						
	TOTAL	17.0	0.0	17.0	0.0						

**TOTAL ACADEMIC UNIT(S): 17.0** 

Total academic units for course Bachelor of Arts in Political Science: 171.0 ,Lecture Unit = 171.0, Lab Unit=0.0